

17.02.2026
Ct. No. 15
Sl. No.118
skg

W.P.A. 3361 of 2026

Md. Ibrahim Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Gazi Faruque Hossain,
Mr. Rakib Hossain Khan,
Ms. Poulomi Das,

....for the Petitioners

Mr. Pritam Choudhury,
Mr. Mihir Kundu

....for the State

Let the State file a report in response to the allegation made in the writ petition through the Block Development Officer, Dhaniakhali within a period of 10 days from date.

List the matter on March 2, 2026 under the heading 'To Be Mentioned'.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)