

April 10, 2026
(41) ARDR

WPA 3361 of 2026

Md. Ibrahim Mondal & ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Adv. Gazi Faruque Hossain,
Adv. Rakib Hossain Khan,

...for the petitioners.

Adv. Pritam Choudhury,
Adv. Mihir Kundu,

...for the State.

Learned counsel for the State seeks extension of time to submit the report as called for upon completion of the exercise referred to in the order dated 5th March, 2026.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 8th May, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)